## 505686944 09/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5733754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON MEYER	08/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK	
Internal Address:	85 EPPING ROAD	
City:	NORTH RYDE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16538623

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9889-102889-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. BIBLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick M. Bible/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9889-102889-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=9889-102889-01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505686944 REEL: 050468 FRAME: 0915

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jason Meyer, of Wyoming, Australia, have invented a certain invention, as described in the following patent applications:

Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2018902949, filed on August 13, 2019, entitled "A Gaming Device And Method For Operating A Gaming Device,"

Australian Patent Application No. 2019204175, filed on June 14, 2019, entitled "A Gaming Device And Method For Operating A Gaming Device," and

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/538,623 filed on August 12, 2019, entitled "A Gaming Device And Method For Operating A Gaming Device,"

which applications are collectively referred to as the "patent applications."

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, a corporation, having a place of business at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Meyer, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, patent applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything

Maria de la companya de la companya

Executive or the power and data approve our requestive approximation

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/24/2019 REEL: 050468 FRAME: 0917